CH \$65.00 206389

ETAS ID: TM640418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CH AGENT, LLC		04/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merfish Pipe & Supply, LP		
Street Address:	1211 DRESS		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77020		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2063894	MUSTANG TRUCKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	5043995	M QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128911618

Email: chgoip@jenner.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Duran
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59040-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole A Duran
SIGNATURE:	/carole a. duran/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Merfish Trademark Release 4.19.21-#page1.tif source=Executed Merfish Trademark Release 4.19.21-#page2.tif

source=Executed Merfish Trademark Release 4.19.21-#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of April 19, 2021, is made by **CH AGENT, LLC**, as Agent ("Releasor") for its own benefit and the benefit of the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below) in favor of Merfish Pipe & Supply, LP ("Releasee"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2019, by and among Releasee and Releasor, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 1, 2019 at Reel 6548, Frame 0238 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's Trademarks (as defined below), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule I</u>; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Release to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in, to and under all of Releasee's past, present and future: (a) trademarks, internet domain names, service marks, trade dress, trade names, business names, designs, logos, slogans (and all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations of the foregoing) indicia and other source and/or business identifiers, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto and all registrations or applications for registrations which have heretofore been or may hereafter be issued thereon throughout the world, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Schedule I (attached hereto), (b) license agreements related to any of the foregoing and income therefrom, (c) books, records, writings, computer tapes or disks, flow diagrams, specification sheets, computer software, source codes, object codes, executable code, data, databases and other physical manifestations, embodiments or incorporations of any of the foregoing, (d) the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and (e) all common law and other rights throughout the world in and to all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks") and retransfers and reassigns to Releasee any right, title or interest Releasor may have in, to and under the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CH AGENT, LLC, as Agent By: BIXBY BRIDGE CAPITAL, LLC, its Sole Member

By: Name:

Its:

Signature Page to Trademark Release

Schedule I

<u>UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS</u> <u>AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS</u>

Reel/Frame: 6548/0238

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

TRADEMARKS	OWNER	APPLICATION /	APPLICATION /
		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NO.
		DATE	
Mustang Trucking Company	Merfish Pipe & Supply,	June 20, 1995/May 20,	74691049/2,063,894
	LP	1997	
	Merfish Pipe & Supply,	September 09,	86751754/5,043,995
M Quality	LP	2015/September 20,	
		2016	